
Unofficial Translation

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, LIVESTOCK, AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT,
GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF TOGO SUPPORT PROJECT FOR THE

PROMOTION OF AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATION IN TOGO

INTERNATIONAL INVITATION FOR TENDER
Tender No. 0387/2024/MAEDR/Cab/SG/PRMP/DAEMA of May 14, 2024

FOR  THE  ACQUISITION  OF  TRACTORS  FOR  THE  BENEFIT  OF  THE
DIRECTORATE  OF  AGRICULTURAL  DEVELOPMENT,  EQUIPMENT,  AND
MECHANIZATION (DAEMA)

1.  The  Government  of  the  Togolese  Republic  has  received  funds  from  the
Government of Japan to finance the Support Project for Agricultural Mechanization
in Togo and intends to use a portion of this financing to make payments under the
Contract for the acquisition of tractors for the benefit of the Directorate of Agricultural
Development, Equipment, and Mechanization (DAEMA).

2. The Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, and Rural Development (MAEDR), acting
on  behalf  of  said  project,  solicits  sealed  bids  from eligible  bidders  meeting  the
required qualifications to provide the tractors (single lot).

The  delivery  period  is  4  months  from  the  date  of  notification  of  the  approved
contract. Variants are not allowed.

3. The procurement of the Contract will be conducted through an Open Tender as
defined by the current Public Procurement Code and its implementing texts, and
open to all candidates.

4.  Eligible  and  interested  bidders  may  obtain  information  from  the  project
coordination for the support of agricultural mechanization in Togo, located at Avenue
de  la  Nouvelle  Présidence,  Ministry  of  Agriculture,  Livestock,  and  Rural
Development, GTA behind the TOGOCOM company, last building before the new
Presidency of the Togolese Republic,

P.O. Box: 341, Tel.: 92 87 20 44; Email: prmpmaep@yahoo.fr, in the morning from
07:30 to 12:00 UTC and in the afternoon from 14:30 to 17:30 UTC.



5.  Qualification  requirements  are:  -  legal  conditions  of  the  company;  -  financial
conditions of the company; - company experience.

See the DPAO and the evaluation and qualification criteria for detailed information.

Note: Bidders are informed that their financial bids must be prepared in accordance
with the prices contained in the latest version of the reference price list (price index),
available  on  the  website  of  the  Ministry  of  Economy  and  Finance  at
https://finances.gouv.tg Otherwise, their financial bids will be adjusted.

6.  Interested  and  eligible  Bidders  may  obtain  a  complete  bidding  document  in
French at the address below and against a non-refundable payment of 100,000 CFA
Francs ( Approx. 153 Euro ). The payment method will be hand to hand against a
receipt.

7. Bids must be submitted to the address mentioned in point 9 no later than June 13,
2024 at 09:30 UTC. Submission of bids electronically will not be allowed. Late bids
will  not  be accepted.  Bids  will  be  opened in  the presence of  representatives  of
bidders at the address: meeting room of the Ministry of Agriculture, Livestock, and
Rural Development located in the building of the new administrative center located
on the right on the road to the New Presidency of the Republic coming from the GTA
intersection (building of the three ministries), Tel.: 228 22 50 07 11; door 019 on the
ground floor, on June 13, 2024 at 10:00 UTC.

8.  Bids  must  remain  valid  for  a  period  of  120  days  following  the  deadline  for
submission of bids.

9. The bid must be accompanied by a bid security issued by a bank established in
Togo  or  a  foreign  bank  having  a  correspondent  in  Togo  for  an  amount  of
40,000,000CFA Francs (Approx. 61,069 Euros).The address referred to above is:

MINISTRY  OF  AGRICULTURE,  LIVESTOCK,  AND  RURAL  DEVELOPMENT
(MAEDR) LOCATED AT AVENUE DE LA NOUVELLE PRÉSIDENCE (BUILDING
OF THE THREE MINISTRIES) SECRETARIAT OF THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE
FOR  PUBLIC  PROCUREMENT;  Telephone:  (+228)  92  87  20  44/22  50  23  67;
DOOR 30 ON THE GROUND FLOOR.

The Minister of Agriculture, Livestock, and Rural Development
Antoine Lekpa GBEGBENI


